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Q1 How many Cal-Nev-Ha Kiwanis Mid-Year Conferences have you
attended in the past?

Answered: 78  Skipped: 1
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None - this was 2-3 4-8 more than 8
my first!

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None - this was my first! 11.54%

2.3 21.79%

4-8 25.64%

more than 8 42.31%

Total Respondents: 78
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Q2 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 79  Skipped: 0
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Your Kiwanis Position
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%
0% |
Age and Kiwanis experience
@ ron-memb... [ Club memb... Current clu... Incoming cl..
currentdis.. [} incoming di.. [} Past Gover.. Currentor ...
Age
18-35 36-45 46-55 56-65 66-75 OVER 75 TOTAL
YEARS OLD YEARSOLD YEARSOLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 2.53% 5.06% 6.33% 24.05% 44.30% 17.72%
experience 2 4 5 19 35 14 79
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS
Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 19.23% 17.95% 10.26% 12.82% 39.74%
experience 0 15 14 8 10 31 78
Your Kiwanis Position
NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR
MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT GOVERNOR PAST
OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL
SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 25.00% 51.56% 1.56% 12.50% 1.56% 6.25% 1.56%
Kiwanis 0 16 33 1 8 1 4 1
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 LT GOV DIV 44 2/2/2023 10:19 AM
2 Division 8 Lt. Governor 2/2/2023 10:24 AM
3 2 x Past Lt. Governor 2/2/2023 10:24 AM
4 District Committee Chairman 2/2/2023 10:29 AM
5 District Chair 2/2/2023 11:28 AM
6 Director CNH Children's Fund Director 2/2/2023 12:08 PM
7 I am the InterClub Chair in the Sebastopol Kiwanis Club. 2/2/2023 12:44 PM
8 Past Lt. Governor 2/2/2023 5:11 PM
9 Interclub chair 2/2/2023 6:10 PM
10 LTG Div 12 2/2/2023 9:49 PM
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Been helping out with other activities since 1996
Legion of Honor 55 years
Former Circle K & Key Club Member

club president & LtG
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Q3 How would you rate the Mid-Year Education Conference North?

100%
90%
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30%
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10%
0% —

Conference
Location
(City)
. Excellent
. Poor
EXCELLENT
Conference Location (City) 60.76%
48
Conference Facilities 53.85%
42
Online Registration 61.54%
Process 48
Speakers 53.85%
42
Fellowship Opportunities 50.00%
39
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Answered: 79

Conference
Facilities

. Very Good

[ I

VERY
GOOD

25.32%
20

37.18%
29

25.64%
20

24.36%
19

32.05%
25

Skipped: 0

Online
Registration
Process
Good
GOOD FAIR
12.66% 0.00%
10 0
7.69% 1.28%
6 1
5.13% 0.00%
4 0
11.54% 5.13%
9 4
14.10% 1.28%
11 1

Speakers

Fair

POOR

1.27%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0

Fellowship
Opportunities

N/A
0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7.69%
6

5.13%
4

2.56%
2

TOTAL

79

78

78

78

78

Too few rooms in block even before early registration date, there were no rooms available at
Kiwanis rate for the Saturday Events.

Handicap difficulties between buildings

Good information overall.

| liked the time between the seminars to give us time to do whatever...

A few speakers were outstanding, one was so horrible | had to walk out.

Please, make it more North - Its a 6 hour drive for us to get there, with no flight options.
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WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

DATE
2/11/2023 3:50 AM

2/5/2023 2:56 PM
2/5/2023 2:32 PM
2/2/2023 12:45 PM
2/2/2023 10:20 AM
2/2/2023 10:18 AM

1.56

1.56

1.39

1.66

1.66
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Q4 If you stayed at the Conference Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 48  Skipped: 31

100%
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20% I
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0% _ - |

Location Check-in Staff Hotel Guest Restauran  Overall
Layout Room t Value
. Excellent . Very Good Good . Fair
. Poor
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE
Location 67.39% 32.61% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
31 15 0 0 0 46 1.33
Check-in 71.11% 24.44% 2.22% 0.00% 2.22%
32 11 1 0 1 45 1.38
Staff 67.39% 23.91% 8.70% 0.00% 0.00%
31 11 4 0 0 46 1.41
Hotel Layout 48.94% 34.04% 12.77% 4.26% 0.00%
23 16 6 2 0 a7 1.72
Guest Room 53.33% 42.22% 4.44% 0.00% 0.00%
24 19 2 0 0 45 1.51
Restaurant 28.95% 39.47% 31.58% 0.00% 0.00%
11 15 12 0 0 38 2.03
Overall Value 26.67% 44.44% 20.00% 8.89% 0.00%
12 20 9 4 0 45 2.11
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Q5 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 78  Skipped: 1

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%

40%
30%
20% I I
10% I
0% .. _.

The overall The overall The overall The overall

Rose Float General Session Inter-club Champions Night

Breakfast was was enjoyable Luncheon Session & Tailgate Party

enjoyable and... and worthwhile. was enjoyable... was enjoyable...
. Strongly Ag... . Agree Neither Dis... Disagree

@ strongly Di.. @ N/A- Didn...

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY NIA - TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE OR DISAGREE DID
AGREE NOT
ATTEND
The overall Rose Float Breakfast 10.53% 7.89% 1.32% 0.00% 0.00% 80.26%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 8 6 1 0 0 61 76
The overall General Session was 29.87% 42.86% 10.39% 1.30% 0.00% 15.58%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 23 33 8 1 0 12 77
The overall Inter-club Luncheon 53.85% 26.92% 5.13% 1.28% 1.28% 11.54%
Session was enjoyable and 42 21 4 1 1 9 78
worthwhile.
The overall Champions Night & 50.67% 8.00% 0.00% 1.33% 1.33% 38.67%
Tailgate Party was enjoyable and 38 6 0 1 1 29 75
worthwhile.
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Q6 Please rate the seminars you attended:

Answered: 75  Skipped: 4

2023-2024 Lt.
Governors
Helping
Members
Embr...
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Protection...

Make an
Impact
with the

CNH...
2022-2023
Club
Presidents

Genius Bar

Effective Club
Communicatio...

Inclusive
Kiwanis:...

Service-Club
Showcase

2022-2023 Lt.
Governors

Conflict
Resolution...

Use Kiwanis
Branding to...

Fundraiser-
Club
Showcase

Key Leader for
Adults #1

Working
Together

Membership
Tips & Tricks

Hands-On
Service Proj...

Key Leader for
Adults #2

Diversity,
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Equity and.... I
Open House
Action Items

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

. Excellent . Good . Fair . Poor

. Didn't atte...
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2023-2024 Lt. Governors

Helping Members Embrace Change-
Strategic Planning for Clubs

Youth Protection Guidelines

Make an Impact with the CNH Children's
Fund as Your Partner

2022-2023 Club Presidents

Genius Bar

Effective Club Communications-Utilizing

Technology

Inclusive Kiwanis: Leading From the
Lens of Diversity & Inclusion
Service-Club Showcase

2022-2023 Lt. Governors

Conflict Resolution Strategies

Use Kiwanis Branding to Strengthen Your
Club

Fundraiser-Club Showcase

Key Leader for Adults #1

Working Together

Membership Tips & Tricks

Hands-On Service Project with Circle K
Key Leader for Adults #2

Diversity, Equity and Inclusion
Roundtable

Open House Action Items

Genus Bar

EXCELLENT

14.75%
9

15.00%
9

9.84%
6

14.52%
9

12.70%
8

21.54%
14

3.23%
2

19.67%
12

14.06%
9

13.79%
8

6.35%
4

20.63%
13

9.84%
6

5.36%
3

6.56%
4

17.19%
11

8.47%
5

3.39%
2

8.33%
5

6.78%
4

11.11%
2

GOOD

8.20%
5

13.33%
8

9.84%
6

12.90%
8

6.35%
4

16.92%
11

14.52%
9

4.92%
3

12.50%
8

1.72%
1

7.94%
5

22.22%
14

13.11%
8

7.14%
4

4.92%
3

20.31%
13

10.17%
6

5.08%
3

1.67%
1

11.86%
7

11.11%
2
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FAIR

1.64%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.61%
1

1.59%
1

3.08%
2

3.23%
2

3.28%
2

3.13%
2

1.72%
1

9.52%
6

3.17%
2

3.28%
2

0.00%
0

1.64%
1

3.13%
2

1.69%
1

0.00%
0

3.33%
2

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

POOR

0.00%
0

1.67%
1

1.64%
1

1.61%
1

0.00%
0

3.08%
2

1.61%
1

1.64%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.59%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

1.79%
1

3.28%
2

1.56%
1

0.00%
0

1.69%
1

1.67%
1

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

DIDN'T
ATTEND THIS
SESSION

75.41%
46

70.00%
42

78.69%
48

69.35%
43

79.37%
50

55.38%
36

77.42%
48

70.49%
43

70.31%
45

82.76%
48

74.60%
a7

53.97%
34

73.77%
45

85.71%
48

83.61%
51

57.81%
37

79.66%
47

89.83%
53

85.00%
51

81.36%
48

55.56%
10

SurveyMonkey
TOTAL  WEIGHTED
AVERAGE
61 3.53
60 3.39
61 3.31
62 3.32
63 3.54
65 3.28
62 2.86
61 3.44
64 3.37
58 3.70
63 2.75
63 3.38
61 3.25
56 3.13
61 2.90
64 3.26
59 3.33
59 3.00
60 3.11
59 3.36
18 2.50
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Q7 Which elements of the conference did you like the most?

Answered: 56  Skipped: 23

RESPONSES

Getting together with old friends and making new friends

Choice of classes

Fundraiser tailgate party. With no host drinks. Chance to really mingle.
Location

Being able to interact with fellow attendees during the day and lots of informative workshops
that could help my club in the future.

Always the giant interclub.

Social aspects, speakers were great, seminars were excellent. Saturday night tailgate party
was fun.

Luncheon

Diversity, presidents and conflict resolution workshops and luncheon speaker.
Seminars

Enjoyed the variety of seminars offered.

Speaker at Inter-club lunch Gala

Inter-club luncheon was fantastic

Inter club speaker

Fellowship; Opportunity to Become Re-Energized; Great seminar topics.
Fellowship, establishing relationships with club members outside my home division
Discussing raising and distributing fundraisers

Seminars and seeing other Kiwanians.

Great Speakers

Tailgate

Fellowship

Comrade rue and genius var

We missed much of it due to some unexpected complications. But interclub lunch was great.

The food was fabulous (although about twice as much as needed for lunch. Tailgate party was

fun.

The seminars. Even though I've attended several conferences/conventions for Kiwanis |

always learn something new to take back to my club to make it better. The Stroke Information

table was a great idea with lots of resources.
Luncheon Speaker was excellent.
Registration

Great lecturers and fellowship.

The Inter-club lunch and the Tailgate Party were, overall, terrific. The entertainment at lunch
(string trio) was an excellent choice.

11/16

DATE

2/17/2023 1:23 PM
2/14/2023 11:56 AM
2/11/2023 4:12 AM
2/9/2023 11:53 AM
2/5/2023 5:06 PM

2/5/2023 3:03 PM
2/3/2023 7:53 PM

2/3/2023 5:55 PM
2/3/2023 4:40 PM
2/3/2023 4:08 PM
2/3/2023 11:30 AM
2/2/2023 10:56 PM
2/2/2023 9:57 PM
2/2/2023 8:28 PM
2/2/2023 8:23 PM
2/2/2023 7:38 PM
2/2/2023 6:20 PM
2/2/2023 5:57 PM
2/2/2023 5:17 PM
2/2/2023 5:13 PM
2/2/2023 3:13 PM
2/2/2023 2:38 PM
2/2/2023 2:38 PM

2/2/2023 2:21 PM

2/2/2023 2:07 PM
2/2/2023 1:55 PM
2/2/2023 1:41 PM
2/2/2023 1:33 PM
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The people. | love my Kiwanis family and the chance to catch up and learn what other clubs
are doing

The speakers ~ they always seem to be able to give these interesting enough so | don't fall
asleep :)

Location.

impressed with overall organization and easy accessibility to seminars.
Gala

The room set up and presenters. The venue and hotel were great.

| really enjoyed my experiences at the Genius Bar.

Meeting the people and being with others with the same interest.

| loved the Kiwanis Fellowship!

| liked the subject areas of the sessions offered. | enjoyed working at the sales table; it was an
opportunity to meet and chat with members from other clubs.

General session, Interclub luncheon, Tailgate party
Seeing everyone and getting a shot of Kiwanis excitement! The Gala was a blast!

what | enjoy the most is the camaraderie. To be honest | glean more ideas and tips talking with
members outside of the meetings

Loved the luncheon, did was delicious, the singing of lift every voice! And the speakers! | also
loved the sports event

Session speakers and interclub keynote speaker, all were exceptional. Tail gate party was
awesome!

| really liked the way that Jander gave the Foundation report at opening session - brief and to
the point! The foundation seminar that Janders led was also great- having several people share
very briefly and enthusiastically about their topic sub-part was helpful and interactive. So much
better than the foundation seminars in years past- | hope this is the new normal! The
foundation event was fun. | liked having the different options for food via the themed buffets. In
the future, please do NOT read each silent auction "winner"! Consolidate them and then post
on the screen via power point slide- just list the names of the people, not each item and the
person's name!

The opportunity to visit with friends The seminars were excellent.
Fellowship and new ideas for membership

| popped in to most of the seminars - they were lively and members were engaged. The genius
bar also seemed effective. | loved the gala

| really appreciate the increased awareness of the need to have a more diverse membership
and not being afraid to tackle issues such as conflict resolution. As a new Secretary, | also
appreciated the Genius bar-please bring it back for future events!

Location and variety of workshops

SPEAKERS WERE EXCELLENT. SEMINARS WERE GOOD. INTERACTION WITH GOV
VAL WAS XLNT... INTERACTION WITH OTHER MEMBERS--XLNT

The Tailgate party/dinner was a blast!

Interclub luncheon speaker and Tailgate

Location, location,location !

Wonderful speakers, good topics, and good facilities with services nearby
Tailgate Party

The luncheon speaker and the seminars | attended.
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2/2/2023 1:10 PM
2/2/2023 12:49 PM

2/2/2023 12:36 PM
2/2/2023 12:33 PM
2/2/2023 12:16 PM
2/2/2023 12:13 PM
2/2/2023 12:06 PM
2/2/2023 12:02 PM
2/2/2023 11:58 AM
2/2/2023 11:42 AM

2/2/2023 11:34 AM
2/2/2023 10:53 AM
2/2/2023 10:48 AM

2/2/2023 10:44 AM
2/2/2023 10:42 AM

2/2/2023 10:39 AM

2/2/2023 10:38 AM
2/2/2023 10:36 AM
2/2/2023 10:34 AM

2/2/2023 10:27 AM

2/2/2023 10:25 AM
2/2/2023 10:24 AM

2/2/2023 10:23 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM
2/2/2023 10:21 AM
2/2/2023 10:20 AM
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Q8 What, if anything, did you dislike about this conference?

Answered: 52  Skipped: 27

RESPONSES
That awful Dinner!!!!

Problems with audio visual (3 of 4 classes). Written material with scenario to evaluate was in
4-r point font. Very small for the audience.

Distance needed to walk from elevators to room and to general sessions and meals. Lack of
rooms in block for Saturday night. Rate nearly doubled on Saturday.

All good

Distance for far north, rooms & food expensive

Difficulty with stairs obstacles between meeting rooms (Buildings)
Most of the sessions were at the same time.

Nothing

Hard to fly-in

It felt a bit disorganized

The location was a little difficult/far for us to get to.

| noticed the pedestrian bridge connecting the hotel and conference center presented mobility
challenges for some of our older members.

Lots of fried food at gala - no salad or healthy options

Food staff did not look at allergy card and served my meal with mushrooms. The food was
tasty but was very greasy and | had an upset stomach after. Everything else was pretty great.

N/A

I would like to see the booth presentations in a location that recieves the bulk of the foot traffic
Rather expensive overall.

Few speakers talk to long and repeat themselves.

The trekking back and forth between hotel and Conference center...

No coffee available in meetings or easily available elsewhere.

N/A

Lack of positional training.

Suggest extending the hotel block to one day past the conference.

Very cold temperatures. Poor audio.

They ran out of rooms way too early. But we stayed at Casa Munros (in the Honeymoon suite
and that was lovely!!)

Having the seminars in the hotel and the exhibits and sessions/meals at the hotel. It would be
nice if they were in only one location.

No elevator from hotel to conference center
| didn't like that the Main Ballroom was in a different location than the session rooms.

The Tailgate party was a let down compared to other CNH dinners

13/16

DATE
2/17/2023 1:23 PM
2/14/2023 11:56 AM

2/11/2023 4:12 AM

2/9/2023 11:53 AM
2/5/2023 5:50 PM
2/5/2023 3:03 PM
2/5/2023 2:39 PM
2/3/2023 7:53 PM
2/3/2023 4:55 PM
2/3/2023 4:40 PM
2/3/2023 12:10 PM
2/3/2023 11:30 AM

2/2/2023 10:56 PM
2/2/2023 9:57 PM

2/2/2023 8:23 PM
2/2/2023 7:38 PM
2/2/2023 6:27 PM
2/2/2023 6:20 PM
2/2/2023 5:57 PM
2/2/2023 5:35 PM
2/2/2023 5:17 PM
2/2/2023 3:13 PM
2/2/2023 2:39 PM
2/2/2023 2:38 PM
2/2/2023 2:38 PM

2/2/2023 2:21 PM

2/2/2023 1:41 PM
2/2/2023 1:33 PM
2/2/2023 1:10 PM
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Home office did not negotiate enough room reservations for date of conference Genius Bar at
same time of educational presentations was stupid and very poor home office planning

No parking....valet expensive. Rates for Saturday night outrageous! Went to another cheaper
hotel! Food very very expensive.

Due to the outrageous cost, we only had lunch at the conference.
nothingNeeded

That the conference area away from hotel and booths were not in same area of break out
rooms

I heard about 2 for 2 three times in different sessions and programs. Seems like overkill to me.
To much sharing and people hearing themselves talking and not enough good info provided.
| did not like that for two of the three sessions | attended the speakers did not show.

That conference pricing for hotel was only for Friday and that to drink & stay Saturday night
was over $550 for the night. Made a lot of people go elsewhere which kept us separated from
the core group and made us feel separated.

This may be a minor point, but | don't emjoy eating meat. The others at my table said the
steak was delicious, but | didn't eat mine, and the waiter said there were no other options. This
was true in Santa Rosa last year. Luckily | sat with my wife and another member who don't like
salads.

Needed a class for new officers

Lack of parking, split meeting locations requiring back and forth movement all day. Rose Float
Breakfast room did not facilitate any video display and lacked a speakers podium.

It was very costly to get there! Flights expensive, rental car expensive and takes more than an
hour to get there, parking expensive! While the accommodations were reasonably priced,
adding in these other expenses makes it financially difficult

The food was excellent, but the service was terribly SSSLLLLOOOOWWW.

It was a challenge for some attendees to get from hotel to conference center, especially those
with mobility issues.

The lack of preparation from some of the session trainers, or in one case, lack of enthusiasm-
to the point | needed to leave-and others left with me.

Parking

TEMPERATURE IN HOTEL AND CONFERENCE CENTER WAS TOO COLD. DIFFICULT
WHEN WE ARE MOSTLY SITTING AND NOT MOVING AROUND

Exhibit tables needed more space
The foundation dinner needs to follow up with some dancing or other entertainment.

The location, although | love Monterey as a destination, it is 6 hours from our home driving,
and we have 0 flight options to get there. The location needs to be more north (sac/SF area) to
accomodate all clubs.

For the most part, the food was not good

The accessibility from the main hotel to the conference center for people with disabilities
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2/2/2023 12:40 PM
2/2/2023 12:36 PM

2/2/2023 12:33 PM
2/2/2023 12:16 PM
2/2/2023 12:13 PM

2/2/2023 12:06 PM
2/2/2023 12:02 PM
2/2/2023 11:42 AM
2/2/2023 10:53 AM

2/2/2023 10:48 AM

2/2/2023 10:44 AM
2/2/2023 10:42 AM

2/2/2023 10:39 AM
2/2/2023 10:38 AM
2/2/2023 10:34 AM
2/2/2023 10:27 AM

2/2/2023 10:25 AM
2/2/2023 10:24 AM

2/2/2023 10:22 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM

2/2/2023 10:21 AM
2/2/2023 10:20 AM
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Answered: 34  Skipped: 45

RESPONSES

Get input from members on sessions they woukld like to have BEFORE the conference
Ensure laptops work with screen.

More time to mix not just in hospitality suites have registration booth open Friday for those
who arrive early and don’t plan to rise early before 1st general session

Later start time

Badges should have club names and LOCATION as large as first name on badges.
Would have like to have attended more of the sessions

Can't think of anything.

All'in all quite worthwhile!

Continue to increase attendee interactions at the seminars. Round tables a good idea.
Wish there were more sessions in the late afternoon to early evening :-)

| feel that the last couple of years we are working in the right direction at educational
conferences. | would suggest that given the allotted time for seminars, a prepared video
presentation containing ALL the important info CNH wishes to share and ,with live hosts of
course for Q & A, should it be needed

Not enough about kids. Is there such a thing as kid or club speakers. Can we dig in there. That
is what we are about right!

Definitely cheaper room rates and meals. Food was GREAT...but really over priced.
N/A

It was really well done. Sorry we missed the seminars but | heard great reviews!! Really
expensive for us poor folks... but it was Monterey so we can't complain!!

Would like to go back to Monterey for a future conference/convention. Have more
exhibits/seminars on personal growth.

More room at the Hotel.
Perfect as it was.
Maps of where everything is. More affordable so that members are able to attend (meals)

Valet parking for $40 is absolutely atrocious- home office screwed up parking and room rate
hotel on date of conference is very poor management skills planning and implementation

Interclub luncheon made me sick for 2 days.

Needed one more session for members who were not an officer.
Doing better every year

The cost of the lunch for what you receive is excessive.

What | wanted most was solid information on fundraisers and how that would work for my club.
Even pass out flyers clubs used on their event would have helped. | walked away feeling the
workshop wanted to brag about how their club did their great fundraiser but not really want to
share the details of how that fundraiser worked. What if each club provided 2 flyers they used
for their fundraisers and at your next event all the flyers could be shared to anyone who was
looking for fundraiser ideals. Maybe list event cost and amount of volunteers needed. Not all
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Q9 Please provide any other suggestions to improve the conference?

DATE

2/17/2023 1:23 PM
2/14/2023 11:56 AM
2/11/2023 4:12 AM

2/9/2023 11:53 AM
2/5/2023 3:03 PM
2/5/2023 2:39 PM
2/3/2023 7:53 PM
2/3/2023 4:40 PM
2/3/2023 4:08 PM
2/2/2023 9:57 PM
2/2/2023 7:38 PM

2/2/2023 6:20 PM

2/2/2023 5:57 PM
2/2/2023 5:17 PM
2/2/2023 2:38 PM

2/2/2023 2:21 PM

2/2/2023 2:07 PM
2/2/2023 1:41 PM
2/2/2023 1:10 PM
2/2/2023 12:40 PM

2/2/2023 12:36 PM
2/2/2023 12:16 PM
2/2/2023 12:13 PM
2/2/2023 12:06 PM
2/2/2023 12:02 PM



26

27

28

29
30

31
32
33

34

2023 Mid-Year Education Conference North Survey, Monterey, CA

fundraising ideas got to be shared | got mine sitting next to someone who had a flyer in her
folder for a upcoming event. If you found a fundraiser that makes 30,000 plus for your club why
wouldn’t you want to share the details so the clubs as a whole can do better.

To keep people safe and not drink & drive, hotel arrangements should be contracted for both
Friday and Saturday nights. Keep the Gala fun! This was awesome!

| signed up fairly early and attempted to book a room before the deadline date. The Marriott
was full. | found another hotel that | like better, but only because | am familiar with Monterey. A
plan B & C would be nice

Choose places to hold the conferences that are easy to get to (airport closeby that is served
frequently and by reasonable airlines; easy to drive to; etc). There is more to the expense of
attending than simply the hotel price.

More signs!!!

Please have group/club registration availalable as an online process. Also, it's clear we have a
majority of members who had issues with mobility and getting around from the conference
lobby to the individual sessions.

I'M NOT CERTAIN SEMINARS WERE SPECIFIC ENOUGH. HARD TO QUANTIFY
Return to Monterey soon.

More brainstorming groups like the Club Showcases, it was great hearing what other clubs are
doing to make them successful.

NA
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2/2/2023 10:53 AM

2/2/2023 10:48 AM

2/2/2023 10:39 AM

2/2/2023 10:34 AM
2/2/2023 10:27 AM

2/2/2023 10:24 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM
2/2/2023 10:22 AM

2/2/2023 10:21 AM



